Fiscal Impact Statement
[bookmark: _GoBack]Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Innovation & Performance
	Preparer
	Cherin Abdelsamie
	Standing Committee Representative
	  Heidi Norman, Gwen Moorer & Cherin Abdelsamie   
	Type of Legislation
	  Contract Authorization  


Description of Legislation
This request is to authorize the Mayor and the Directors of the Departments of Innovation & Performance, Public Works, Finance and Fire on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or agreements and amendments thereto with Atlantis IT Consulting Group LLC as needed for an enterprise-wide warehouse supply & inventory management solution. This solution is combining PGH Supply and Cartegraph to allow requesters to enter requests for supplies and have these requests approved via the software as a warehouse order. Resulting in the removal of email as the foundation for the supply chain order fulfillment process. The software will also be easily accessible by all City employees and Departments eliminating the need for separate and or redundant software. These process improvements will reduce duplicate efforts to manage and improve the Supply Chain process. 
 
This application will meet the needs of the City of Pittsburgh Departments at a sum not to exceed Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($770,000) over three years.

	Total Cost
	$ 770,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
$230,000 from 1030287500.53509.00 
$180,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2024 
$180,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2025 
$180,000 from 11101.103000.53.53509.2026 
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: $770,00


Additional Operational Costs
List any additional operating costs, including grant matches. For example, if a project will require additional staff time or resources for implementation, please describe.

Impact on City Revenue
Describe what short- and long-term impacts the initiative will have on the City’s revenues.




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
  Atlantis   

Other Respondents
SmartBridge, Tecsys and Answer Point 

Selection Criteria
Selection committee

Selection Committee Representation
Public Works, Finance and Fire

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
